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Methodology

n
‘ Online surveys with British Columbia residents were conducted via Leger’s online panel, LEO.

From April 2 to 4, 2021

1004 residents of BC that are 18 years of age or older

ensure a representative sample of the population in British Columbia.

No margin of error can be associated with a non-probability sample. However, for comparative purposes,
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‘ Using data from the 2016 Census, results were weighted according to, age, gender, and region in order to
A a probability sample of 1004 respondents would have a margin of error of £3.1%, 19 times out of 20.

Significant differences are indicated throughout the report where applicable, with %
indicating a significant increase in proportion and % indicating a significant decrease
in proportion in responses within the same row.

Note: Since data presented in this report is rounded, the sums in graphs and tables (based on actual figures before rounding) may not match the
manual addition of rounded numbers.
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16% of residents indicate they have received a vaccination, mostly amongst those ages 55 and older (25%). Of those who say they’ve

ﬁ? Older British Columbians indicate they are getting vaccinated as the rollout continues
been vaccinated, four in ten (39%) report feeling fine, and/or the only notably mentioned side effect was a sore arm (26%).

hﬁd Residents who haven’t been vaccinated have mixed feelings about sharing their news when they do get vaccinated.
O Half (49%) of those who haven’t received a COVID-19 vaccination agree that once they receive it, they will tell everyone they know.

Some unvaccinated BC’ers have feel they should have been vaccinated sooner that others, and have feeling of jealousy and anxiety
N One-quarter feel they should be vaccinated sooner than others (27%), have feelings of jealousy (25%) and/or anxiety (25%).

For international travel, residents agree there should be vaccine passports, but those vaccinated and 55 and older think passports

should exist for domestic travel as well

W Three-quarters of residents feel there should be a vaccine passport for international travel, for both those visiting BC (77%) and leaving
BC (75%). Those who are vaccinated, and those over the age of 55+, are more likely to agree with statements regarding the requirement
of a vaccine passport for both international and domestic travel.

Compared to December, support for provincial leaders, Dr. Bonnie Henry and Adrian Dix, is down by both -21 points.

O Support has reached an all time low since December for provincial and federal leaders
‘l' Support for federal leaders, Justin Trudeau and Dr. Theresa Tam, is down by -26 and -18 points, respectively.
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Detailed Results

Opinions on the vaccine rollout

o




As the COVID-19 vaccine rollout continues in BC, 16% of residents indicate they have received a LeSer
vaccination, mostly amongst those ages 55 and older. Of those who indicate they’ve been

vaccinated, four in ten report feeling fine, and no side effects are notably mentioned other than

a sore arm (26%).

Feelings after receiving a COVID-19
vaccination

/ o Fine, good, great 39%
of British Columbians
. . . Sore arm 26%
indicate they have received ’
a COVID-19 vaccination No adverse reactions or no side effects 18%
% . mge ]
| Vaccinated | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ Relieved 12%
 nN= | 230 | 340 [ 43
Yes 6% 12% 25%
Q9. How did you feel after receiving a COVID-19 vaccine?
Q8. Have you received a COVID-19 vaccination? Note: Responses under 11% not displayed

Base: British Columbian (n=1004) Base: British Columbians who have received a COVID-19 vaccination (n=156)



Half of those who haven’t received a COVID-19 vaccination agree that once they receive it, they will tell
everyone they know. One-quarter feel they should be vaccinated sooner than others, are jealous, and/or
anxious that others are being vaccinated before them. Those in Vancouver, and urban areas, are more likely to
agree with most of the statements.
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. Mgree 000
Opinions from those who have not indicated T T Y T S
receiving a COVID-19 vaccination Other BC| Urban [Suburban| Rural |

| 431 [ 83 [ 330 [ 385 [ 326 | 121 |
Once | receive a COVID-19 vaccination, | will tell o
everyone | know 52%  58%  43% | 53%  48%  40%

Once | receive a COVID-19 vaccination, | will tell onIy
immediate family and close friends = 48% 23% 38% 44% 42% 32%

I think that | should be vaccinated sooner than others . . . . . .
in the current schedule 2 31% 22% 22% 30% 28% 12%

| feel jealous that others are getting vaccinated
) & gbefore Lo 29% 31% 20% 27% 27% 13%
| feel anxious that others are gettlngbvea:;crlgz;\taeni 28% 259% 21% 27% 26% 15%
Once | receive a COVID-19 vaccination, | WI!| TharZ.lt 24% 31% 21% 24% 25% 20%
on social media

W Agree

Q8. Please rate your level of agreement with the following statements:
Base: British Columbians who have not been vaccinated (n=844)



Three-quarters of residents feel there should be a vaccine passport for international travel, for both those
visiting BC and leaving BC. Those who are vaccinated or over the age of 55+, are more likely to agree with
statements regarding the requirement of a vaccine passport for international and domestic travel.
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Opinions from all British Columbians 156 248

There should be a vaccine passport for international travellers visiting 90% 75% 74% 72% 84%
BC that would indicate if they have been vaccinated or not

. There should be a .vac_cine passport for BC reside_nts travelling 87% 73% 75% 68% 81%
internationally that would indicate if you have been vaccinated or not

| feel that those who choose not to get vaicin:;eiare;reating issu.is 88% 70% 71% 67% 79%
or the broader community

| am satisfied with the order of who receives a COVID-19 vaccination 76% 69% 68% 71% 71%

There should be a va(;cir1.e pas.sport for Canadians vi§iting BC that 79% 66% 64% 64% 74%
would indicate if they have been vaccinated or not

There should be a vaccmg pa-sspor.t for BC residents traYeII|ng within 78% 63% 63% 60% 72%
Canada that would indicate if you have been vaccinated or not

There should be a vaccmeT pa_sspor.t for BC residents trayell|ng within 68% 53% 54% 50% 62%
BC that would indicate if you have been vaccinated or not

| am satisfied with the pace of the COVID-19 vaccine rollout 47% 43% 43% 44% 43%

B Agree
Q8. Please rate your level of agreement with the following statements:
Base: British Columbians (n=1004)
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Support for leaders



Support for leaders has reached its lowest since December, continuing a downward trend
pointing to potential frustration with vaccine rollout and restrictions.

Provincial Health Officer, Dr. Bonnie Henry
Support - Don’t Support

Total Support

Total Don’t Support

Health Minister, Adrian Dix

Support - Don’t Support

Total Support

Total Don’t Support

Chief Public Health Officer of Canada, Dr. Theresa Tam
Support - Don’t Support

Total Support

Total Don’t Support

Prime Minister, Justin Trudeau

Support - Don’t Support

Total Support

Total Don’t Support

Pt. +/- | Pt.+/-
2021 2021 2021 2020 Mar/Feb (MBT/DEC

+46
65%
19%

+41
58%
17%

+31
53%
22%

+14
45%
32%

+56
71%
16%

+47
62%
16%

+39
58%
19%

+20
50%
30%

oo [ w092 [ o ||

+61
75%
14%

+55
67%
12%

+48
63%
16%

+36
59%
22%

+67
79%
12%

+62
72%
10%

+49
65%
16%

+40
61%
21%
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Q9. Thinking about how the Governments are responding to the COVID-19 pandemic, we’d like to know how strong is your support of the decisions regarding COVID-19 made by the following:

Base: British Columbians






RESPONDENT PROFILE

1004

Weighted

Gender

Male
Female
Age
18to 34
35to 54
55 years of age or older
Region
Greater Vancouver (Metro)
Greater Victoria
Rest of BC
Home
Own
Rent
Prefer not to answer

Weighted

(%)

Household Income

Less than $40K

$40K to less than S80K

$80K and over

Prefer not to answer
Area

Urban

Suburban

Rural

Prefer not to answer / Don’t know
Education

High school or less

College

University

Prefer not to answer
Kids in Household

Yes

No

Prefer not to answer

(%)
18

30
42

10

43
41
14

22
27
50

26
73
<1
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Marketing research and polling

« Leger MetriCX

Strategic and operational customer experience

consulting services

o Leger Analytics (LEA)
Data modelling and analysis

« Leger Opinion (LEO)
Panel management

« Leger Communities
Online community management

- Leger Digital
Digital strategy and user experience

« International Research
Worldwide Independent Network (WIN)
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600 185
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OFFICES

MONTREAL | QUEBEC CITY | TORONTO | WINNIPEG
EDMONTON | CALGARY | VANCOUVER | PHILADELPHIA
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MEMBER

insights

LeSer

Leger is a member of the Canadian Research Insights Council (CRIC), the
industry association for the market/survey/insights research industry.

Leger is a member of ESOMAR (European Society for Opinion and Market
Research), the global association of opinion polls and marketing research
professionals. As such, Leger is committed to applying the international
ICC/ESOMAR code of Market, Opinion and Social Research and Data

Analytics.

Leger is also a member of the Insights Association, the American
Association of Marketing Research Analytics.



https://www.esomar.org
https://www.esomar.org/uploads/public/knowledge-and-standards/codes-and-guidelines/ESOMAR_ICC-ESOMAR_Code_English.pdf
http://www.insightsassociation.org
https://canadianresearchinsightscouncil.ca/



https://twitter.com/leger360
https://www.facebook.com/Leger360
https://www.linkedin.com/company/117931/
https://www.instagram.com/leger360/
https://leger360.com/

